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Gov. Office Gov. Dannel Malloy (800) 406-1527 Governor.Malloy@CT.gov 
 Lt. Gov. Nancy Wyman (860) 524-7384 LtGovernor.Wyman@ct.gov 
U.S. Senate Sen. Richard Blumenthal (860) 258-6940 info@richardblumenthal.com 
 Sen. Chris Murphy (860) 549-8463 info@chrismurphy.com 
U.S. House Rep. Joe Courtney (860) 886-0139 Ayanti.Grant@mail.house.gov 
 Rep. John Larson (860) 278-8888 www.larson.house.gov 
 
Andover 

1st Select. Robert Burbank (860) 742-7305 andoverselectman1@comcast.net 
Sen. Steve Cassano (860) 240-5302 Ashiyana.Swar@cga.ct.gov 
Rep. Gayle Mulligan (800) 842-1423 Gayle.Mulligan@housegop.ct.gov 

 
Ashford 

Rep. Sam Belsito (800) 842-1423 Sam.Belsito@housegop.ct.gov 
Sen. Tony Guglielmo (860) 240-8805 Tony.Guglielmo@cga.ct.gov 
1st Select. Michael Zambo (860) 487-4400 firstselectman@ashfordct.gov 

 
Bolton 

Sen. Steve Cassano (860) 240-5302 Ashiyana.Swar@cga.ct.gov 
1st Select. Robert Morra (860) 649-8066 robert.morra@boltonct.org 
Rep. Gayle Mulligan (800) 842-1423 Gayle.Mulligan@housegop.ct.gov 

 
Coventry 

Rep. Tim Ackert (800) 842-1423 Tim.Ackert@housegop.ct.gov 
Town Mngr. John Elsesser (860) 742-6324 jelsesser@coventryct.org 
Sen. Tony Guglielmo (860) 240-8805 Tony.Guglielmo@cga.ct.gov 

 
 
East Hartford 

Rep. Jeff Currey  (860) 240-8585 Jeff.Currey@cga.ct.gov 
Rep. Henry J. Genga  (860) 240-8585 Henry.Genga@cga.ct.gov 
Sen. Tim Larson  (860) 240-0511 Tim.Larson@cga.ct.gov 
Mayor Marcia Leclerc (860) 291-7200 www.easthartfordct.gov/mayors-office 

 
 
East Windsor 

Rep. Christopher Davis (800) 842-1423 Christopher.Davis@housegop.ct.gov 
Rep. David Kiner (860) 240-8585 David.Kiner@cga.ct.gov 
Sen. Tim Larson  (860) 240-0511 Tim.Larson@cga.ct.gov 
1st Select. Robert Maynard (860) 623-8122 rmaynard@eastwindsorct.com 

 
 
Ellington 

Rep. Christopher Davis (800) 842-1423 Christopher.Davis@housegop.ct.gov 
Sen. Tony Guglielmo (860) 240-8805 Tony.Guglielmo@cga.ct.gov 
Sen. Tim Larson  (860) 240-0511 Tim.Larson@cga.ct.gov 
1st Select. Lori Spielman (860) 870-3100 lspielman@ellington-ct.gov 

 
Enfield 

Rep. David Alexander (860) 240-8585 David.Alexander@cga.ct.gov 
Town Mngr. Lee Erdmann (860) 253-6350 lerdmann@enfield.org 
Sen. John A. Kissel (800) 842-1421 John.A.Kissel@cga.ct.gov 
Rep. David Kiner (860) 240-8585 David.Kiner@cga.ct.gov 

 
 
Glastonbury 

Sen. Steve Cassano (860) 240-5302 Ashiyana.Swar@cga.ct.gov 
Town Mngr. Richard Johnson (860) 652-7500 richard.johnson@glastonbury-ct.gov 
Rep. Prasad Srinivasan (800) 842-1423 Prasad.Srinivasan@housegop.ct.gov 
Rep. Mark Tweedie (800) 842-1423 Mark.Tweedie@housegop.ct.gov 

 
 
 
Manchester 

Sen. Steve Cassano (860) 240-5302 Ashiyana.Swar@cga.ct.gov 
Rep. Jeff Currey  (860) 240-8585 Jeff.Currey@cga.ct.gov 
Rep. Kelly Luxenberg (860) 240-8585 Kelly.Luxenberg@cga.ct.gov 
Rep. Jason Rojas (860) 240-8585 Jason.Rojas@cga.ct.gov  
Gen. Mngr. Scott Shanley (860) 647-3123 sshanley@manchesterct.gov 
Rep. Mark Tweedie (800) 842-1423 Mark.Tweedie@housegop.ct.gov 

    



State and Town Leadership Call/Email List 

  

                       Connecticut Coalition Against Crumbling Basements  |   CCACB.ORG         2/16 

 
Mansfield 

Sen. Mae Flexer (860) 240-8634 Mae.Flexer@cga.ct.gov 
Town Mngr. Matthew W. Hart (860) 429-3336 TownMngr@mansfieldct.org 
Rep. Gregory Haddad (860) 240-8585 Gregory.Haddad@cga.ct.gov 
Rep. Linda A. Orange (860) 240-8585 Linda.Orange@cga.ct.gov 

 
Somers 

Sen. John A. Kissel (800) 842-1421 John.A.Kissel@cga.ct.gov 
1st Select. Lisa Pellegrini (860) 763-8200 selectman@somersct.gov 
Rep. Kurt Vail  (800) 842-1423 Kurt.Vail@housegop.ct.gov 

 
South 
Windsor 

Rep. Bill Aman (800) 842-1423 Bill.Aman@housegop.ct.gov 
Rep. Jeff Currey  (860) 240-8585 Jeff.Currey@cga.ct.gov 
Mayor Tom Delnicki (860) 644-2511 tomdelnicki@aol.com 
Sen. Tim Larson (860) 240-0511 Tim.Larson@cga.ct.gov 

 
Stafford 

1st Select. Anthony Frassinelli (860) 687-1777 staffordtownhall@staffordct.org 
Sen. Tony Guglielmo (860) 240-8805 Tony.Guglielmo@cga.ct.gov 
Rep. Kurt Vail  (800) 842-1423 Kurt.Vail@housegop.ct.gov 

 
 
Tolland 

Rep. Tim Ackert (800) 842-1423 Tim.Ackert@housegop.ct.gov 
Rep. Sam Belsito (800) 842-1423 Sam.Belsito@housegop.ct.gov 
Sen. Tony Guglielmo (860) 240-8805 Tony.Guglielmo@cga.ct.gov 
Town Mngr. Steven Werbner (860) 871-3600 swerbner@tolland.org 

 
Union 

Rep. Mike Alberts (800) 842-1423 Mike.Alberts@housegop.ct.gov 
1st Select. Albert Goodhall, Jr. (860) 428-5536 andy@ct-crossroads-realty.com 
Sen. Tony Guglielmo (860) 240-8805 Tony.Guglielmo@cga.ct.gov 

 
 
Vernon 

Rep. Tim Ackert (800) 842-1423 Tim.Ackert@housegop.ct.gov 
Mayor Daniel Champagne (860) 870-3600 champagne@vernonct.gov 
Sen. Tony Guglielmo (860) 240-8805 Tony.Guglielmo@cga.ct.gov 
Rep. Claire Janowski (860) 240-8585 Claire.Janowski@cga.ct.gov 

 
Willington 

Rep. Sam Belsito (800) 842-1423 Sam Belsito@housegop.ct.gov 
Sen. Tony Guglielmo (860) 240-8805 Tony.Guglielmo@cga.ct.gov 
1st Select. Christina Mailhos (860) 487-3100 cmailhos@willingtonct.org 

 


